CHA HUN

GAME 274, FINAL 1

2
1 5 Zurich Challengers II 0 1
2 4

Thun Hunters

cow
= o A
oo wun
w N o
o A~ N
=

& Z0RICH CHALLENGERS I

HITTERS
Sarmiento Reyes, A. C
Ayala Haro , C. CF
Dil, H. 3B
Kovac, K. SS
Nepomuceno, C. DH
Azuma, Y. P
Christen, O. P
Koley, R. 1B
Rudisthli, A. 2B
Sato, D. CF,C
Grabher, D. LF
Zurschmitten, S. RF
Gordon, A. RF
TOTALS

>
®

RBI 2B

w
[~}
X
R

NNWFHF WOV - A WWN
NOHWWOORKIEKLERNO|R
VWlroOoOrOOORRNRNO|I
OCOoONOROOOOANOGSRNO
pMMloooroooroorroOo
Ocoooooo0oooooooo
Hmlooooooooowooo

w
'y
[
wu
[
[

BATTING

2B: Ayala Haro , C. (7,Wenger); Azuma, Y. (5,Dick); Dil, H. (1,Wenger); Sato, D. (1,Wenger).
HR: Kovac, K. (1,5th inning off Wenger 2 on,0 out).

RBI: Ayala Haro , C. 4(19), Kovac, K. 4(13), Rudisthli, A. (4), Grabher, D. 2(5).

2-out RBI: Ayala Haro , C. 4, Kovac, K..

GIDP: Azuma, Y..

(0]
[~}

DMlooor NOOOOOOORHR

Ccs

HOOO O+ OOOOOOOO

»—AOONOOON»—AU‘leOa

[y
a

»—Aon»—AooOOwa—Aog

[
w

NoNOoOOO+HONOOOOOoOR

LOB

= A OONFONOWROO

[y
©°

Team RISP: 4-17 (Ayala Haro , C. 2-2, Dil, H. 0-1, Kovac, K. 2-3, Azuma, Y. 0-3, Koley, R. 0-1, Rudisuhli, A. 0-2, Grabher, D. 0-3, Zurschmitten, S. 0-2).

Team LOB: 13.

BASERUNNING

AVG
.481
.458
BS58)
.385
.460
.383

.167
.214
.300
.250
.000
oSl

OBP
.548
.542
D77
.515
B550)
.531

.359
D77
.563
.400
.375
.473

SLG
1888
.604
529)
.577
.740
.553

.200
.214
.400
SY45)
.000
.390

SB: Rudisihli, A. 2 (4,2nd base off Wenger/Zimmermann ,2nd base off Dick/Zimmermann); Sarmiento Reyes, A. (9,2nd base off Wenger/Zimmermann); Sato, D. (2,2nd base off

Dick/Zimmermann).
CS: Rudisuhli, A. (2,3rd base by Dick/Zimmermann).

FIELDING
PB: Sarmiento Reyes, A. 3; Sato, D. 2.

PITCHERS IP
Gisin, D. 1.2
Azuma, Y. (W, 1-0) 4.1
Christen, O. 1.0
TOTALS 7.0

ER BB

N~ AN T
Blo » o|m
mlo~ O
®wo N o

PITCHING

WP: Gisin, D. 5

HBP: Lehmann, B. (by Gisin)

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Gisin, D. 2-1, Azuma, Y. 6-2, Christen, O. 1-0.
Game Scores: Gisin, D. 35.

2B THUN HUNTERS

HITTERS
Thommen, N. SS
Zimmermann, C. C
Lehmann, B. 1B
Isenschmid, C. 3B,P
Wenger, K. P,CF
Dick, S. CF,P,3B
Schwendener, C. LF
Jolly, B. RF
Schnider, P. 2B
TOTALS

>
w

RBI

N
-]
w
-]
I
~

WA P WWWNWW
BlrooroowNnwR
NlocooororNvkrNT
NOoOoOoo+ NNNO
NOOO+Hr OOOH+H O
= O OO0OO0OO0OO0OOOoO
OO0 O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOo

N
-]

BATTING

2B: Dick, S. (2,Azuma); Zimmermann, C. (5,Gisin).

3B: Thommen, N. (1,Azuma).

RBI: Zimmermann, C. 2(8), Lehmann, B. 2(10), Isenschmid, C. 2(9), Wenger, K. (19).
2-out RBI: Zimmermann, C. 2, Lehmann, B., Isenschmid, C., Wenger, K..

Team RISP: 4-10 (Zimmermann, C. 1-2, Lehmann, B. 2-2, Isenschmid, C. 1-2, Wenger, K. 0-1, Dick, S. 0-1, Schwendener, C. 0-1, J6lly, B. 0-1).

Team LOB: 6.

BASERUNNING

SB: Lehmann, B. 2 (3,2nd base off Gisin/Sarmiento Reyes ,2nd base off Azuma/Sato); Zimmermann, C. (9,2nd base off Azuma/Sato).

CS: Thommen, N. (2,2nd base by Christen/Sato).

FIELDING

o= N

7]
-]

WoOooooooN~ O

oo oo

(9]
7]

B OOOOOOOOR®R

OOONOHNNA;

[
[

W oo R KRR R RN

ON K+ WRr R ROOOR

BF
14
20

37

LOB

VWO WWrHOOoROo

ERA
0.00
3.55
4.24

AVG
NE1258)
.304
3550]
.364
.341
.273
325!
.056
.083

Opp AVG
.286
.304
.264

OBP
.462
.418
.625
.462
.462
.360
.263
.190
.185

SLG
.419
.478
.800
.591
.439
.364
.125
.056
.083

E: Schnider, P. (5,pick off); Schwendener, C. (2,mishandle); Thommen, N. 3 (8,ground ball ,ground ball ,ground ball); Wenger, K. (4,pick off); Zimmermann, C. 3 (8,throw ,throw

,throw).
DP: 1(Isenschmid C.-Schnider P.-Lehmann B.).

PITCHERS IP H R ER BB
Wenger, K. (L, 1-5) 4.2 6 9 B 5]
Dick, S. 2.0 3 6 0 8
Isenschmid, C. 0.1 0 0 0 0
TOTALS 7.0 9 15 3 13
PITCHING

WP: Wenger, K., Dick, S.

HBP: Rudisthli, A. (by Wenger); Sato, D. (by Wenger)

Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Wenger, K. 7-4, Dick, S. 3-1, Isenschmid, C. 0-0.
Game Scores: Wenger, K. 27.

GAME INFORMATION
Game time: 3:55

Umpires: Martigny Minotaures
Field: Thun Allmend

aj~ NN

HR

=N =N

PC-ST
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

BF
29
19

49

ERA
6.82
3.52
6.75

Opp AVG
.385
.235
RSHIS



Game Leaders

PLAYER STATS GAME SCORES*
1. Kovac, Kurt 2-4, 1 HR, 4 RBI, 1 R, 2 BB 71.00
2. Ayala Haro , Carlos David 2-3, 4 RBI, 2 R, 1 BB 70.00
3. Lehmann, Benjamin 2-2, 2 RBI, 3R, 1BB, 2SB 69.00
4. Thommen, Nolan 2-3, 3R, 2BB 68.00
5. Sato, Daiki 1-1, 3R, 3 BB, 1 SB 66.25

* Batters Formula:

59 + Hits + Runs + .25*%Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs

* Pitchers Formula:

50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each
unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)

Win Expectancy

100%

50%

100%

Highcharts.com

Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

Play-By-Play
ZURICH CHALLENGERS 11 1ST

Isenschmid pitching

- Sarmiento Reyes Adderly grounded out, shortstop to first.
- Dil Halvar grounded out, third to first.

- Kovac Kurt popped out to third.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers II 0, Thun Hunters 0

THUN HUNTERS 15T

Christen pitching

- Thommen Nolan walked.

- Thommen Nolan safe at second on Sarmiento Reyes Adderly passed ball.
- Zimmermann Cédric grounded out to first, Thommen Nolan to third.

- Lehmann Benjamin hit by pitch.

- Lehmann Benjamin stole second.

- Thommen Nolan scored on Gisin Dominik wild pitch, Lehmann Benjamin to third.
- Lehmann Benjamin scored on Gisin Dominik wild pitch.

- Isenschmid Christian struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.

- Wenger Kai flied out to center.

2 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zurich Challengers II 0, Thun Hunters 2

ZURICH CHALLENGERS Il 2ND

Isenschmid pitching

- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel singled to left center field.

- Koley Ryan safe at first on error by shortstop Thommen Nolan, Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel to second.

- Rudisthli Andreas grounded into fielder's choice to first-shortstop, Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel to third, Koley Ryan out, first to shortstop.

- Rudisthli Andreas safe at second on Wenger Kai wild pitch.

- Sato Daiki hit by pitch.

- Grabher David grounded into fielder's choice to third, Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel scored, Riidisiihli Andreas out at third, Sato Daiki to second.
- Zurschmitten Simone struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.

1 Run, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 2 LOB

Zurich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 2

THUN HUNTERS 2ND

Christen pitching

- Dick Simon walked.

- Schwendener Christian struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.

- Dick Simon safe at second on Gisin Dominik wild pitch.

- Jolly Benjamin grounded out, shortstop to first, Dick Simon to third.

- Dick Simon scored on Sarmiento Reyes Adderly passed ball.

- Schnider Philipp walked.

- Thommen Nolan walked, Schnider Philipp to second.

- Schnider Philipp safe at third on Sarmiento Reyes Adderly passed ball, Thommen Nolan to second.
- Zimmermann Cédric doubled down the right field line, Schnider Philipp scored, Thommen Nolan scored.
- Zimmermann Cédric safe at third on Gisin Dominik wild pitch.

- Lehmann Benjamin singled to center, Zimmermann Cédric scored.

- Isenschmid Christian walked, Lehmann Benjamin to second.

- Lehmann Benjamin safe at third on Gisin Dominik wild pitch, Isenschmid Christian to second.

- Wenger Kai walked.

- Dick Simon struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.

4 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 3 LOB

Zirich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 6

ZURICH CHALLENGERS 11 3RD

Isenschmid pitching

- Sarmiento Reyes Adderly safe at first on error by shortstop Thommen Nolan.

- Sarmiento Reyes Adderly stole second.

- Dil Halvar flied out to shortstop.

- Kovac Kurt walked.

- Azuma Yusuke grounded into double play, second to first, Kovac Kurt out, third to second.
0 Runs, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB

Zurich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 6

THUN HUNTERS 3RD

Christen pitching

- Schwendener Christian struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.
- Jolly Benjamin struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.

- Schnider Philipp grounded out, shortstop to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 6

ZURICH CHALLENGERS Il 4TH

Isenschmid pitching



- Koley Ryan lined out to shortstop.

- Rudisuhli Andreas grounded out, third to first.

- Sato Daiki doubled to left center field.

- Grabher David walked.

- Zurschmitten Simone struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.
0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zirich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 6

THUN HUNTERS 4TH

Christen pitching

- (Ayala Haro Carlos David in center.)

- (Gordon Alexander in right.)

- (Sato Daiki catching.)

- Thommen Nolan grounded out, second to first.

- Zimmermann Cédric grounded out to first.

- Lehmann Benjamin walked.

- Lehmann Benjamin safe at second on Sato Daiki passed ball.
- Isenschmid Christian singled to left center field, Lehmann Benjamin scored.
- Wenger Kai lined out to shortstop.

1 Run, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB

Zirich Challengers IT 1, Thun Hunters 7

ZURICH CHALLENGERS II 5TH

Isenschmid pitching

- Ayala Haro Carlos David safe at first on error by left fielder Schwendener Christian.

- Dil Halvar doubled down the right field line, Ayala Haro Carlos David to third.

- Kovac Kurt homered to left center field, Ayala Haro Carlos David scored, Dil Halvar scored.
- Azuma Yusuke popped out to pitcher.

- Koley Ryan grounded out, pitcher to first.

- Ridisthli Andreas hit by pitch.

- Ridisthli Andreas stole second.

- Sato Daiki walked.

- Rudisthli Andreas safe at third on error by second baseman Schnider Philipp.

- Sato Daiki to second on defensive indifference.

- Riidisiihli Andreas scored on error by catcher Zimmermann Cédric, Sato Daiki scored.

- Grabher David walked.

- Gordon Alexander singled through the left side, Grabher David to second.

- Grabher David safe at third on error by pitcher Wenger Kai, Gordon Alexander to second.

- Ayala Haro Carlos David doubled to left center field, Grabher David scored, Gordon Alexander scored.
- Dil Halvar walked.

- (Wenger Kai in center.)

- Kovac Kurt singled to left center field, Ayala Haro Carlos David scored, Dil Halvar to third.
- Azuma Yusuke struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.

8 Runs, 5 Hits, 4 Errors, 2 LOB

Zirich Challengers II 9, Thun Hunters 7

THUN HUNTERS 5TH

Christen pitching

- Dick Simon flied out to center.

- Schwendener Christian struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.
- Jolly Benjamin grounded out, pitcher to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zirich Challengers IT 9, Thun Hunters 7

ZURICH CHALLENGERS II 6TH

Isenschmid pitching

- Koley Ryan struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.

- Rudisthli Andreas walked.

- Rudishli Andreas stole second.

- Rudisthli Andreas caught stealing, safe at third on error by catcher Zimmermann Cédric.
- Sato Daiki walked.

- Sato Daiki stole second.

- Grabher David safe at first on error by shortstop Thommen Nolan, Riidisiihli Andreas scored, Sato Daiki scored.
- Gordon Alexander grounded out to first, Grabher David to second.

- Ayala Haro Carlos David walked.

- Dil Halvar walked, Grabher David to third, Ayala Haro Carlos David to second.

- Kovac Kurt flied out to center.

2 Runs, 0 Hits, 2 Errors, 3 LOB

Zurich Challengers II 11, Thun Hunters 7

THUN HUNTERS 6TH

Christen pitching

- Schnider Philipp struck out looking, pitcher to catcher.

- Thommen Nolan tripled to right center field.

- Zimmermann Cédric walked.

- Zimmermann Cédric stole second.

- Lehmann Benjamin singled down the left field line, Thommen Nolan scored, Zimmermann Cédric to third.
- Lehmann Benjamin stole second.

- Isenschmid Christian grounded out, second to first, Zimmermann Cédric scored, Lehmann Benjamin to third.
- Wenger Kai struck out swinging, safe at first on Sato Daiki passed ball, Lechmann Benjamin scored.

- Dick Simon doubled to right center field, Wenger Kai to third.

- Schwendener Christian grounded out, second to first.

3 Runs, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB

Zirich Challengers II 11, Thun Hunters 10



ZURICH CHALLENGERS II 7TH

Isenschmid pitching

- Azuma Yusuke doubled down the left field line.

- Koley Ryan grounded out, second to first, Azuma Yusuke to third.

- Riidisiihli Andreas safe at third on error by catcher Zimmermann Cédric, Azuma Yusuke scored.
- Sato Daiki walked, Sato Daiki to second on fielder's choice.

- Grabher David grounded out, pitcher to first, Riidisiihli Andreas scored, Sato Daiki to third.

- Gordon Alexander walked, Gordon Alexander to second on fielder's choice.

- Ayala Haro Carlos David singled through the right side, Sato Daiki scored, Gordon Alexander scored.
- Ayala Haro Carlos David safe at second on Dick Simon wild pitch.

- Dil Halvar walked.

- Kovac Kurt walked, Ayala Haro Carlos David to third, Dil Halvar to second.

- (Dick Simon at third.)

- Azuma Yusuke struck out looking, pitcher to catcher.

4 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 3 LOB

Zirich Challengers II 15, Thun Hunters 10

THUN HUNTERS 7TH

Christen pitching

- Jolly Benjamin grounded out, second to first.

- Schnider Philipp struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.
- Thommen Nolan singled through the left side.

- Thommen Nolan caught stealing, catcher to second.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors

Zirich Challengers II 15, Thun Hunters 10

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com ®


https://www.easyscore.com/

