

GAME 274, FINAL	1	2	3	4	5	6	7	R	н	Е
Zürich Challengers II	0	1	0	0	8	2	4	15	9	0
Thun Hunters	2	4	0	1	0	3	0	10	7	9

HUN



ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS II

HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	ТВ	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Sarmiento Reyes, A. C	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	.481	.548	.833
Ayala Haro , C. CF	3	2	2	4	1	0	0	0	0	3	1	0	0	.458	.542	.604
Dil, H. 3B	3	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	3	0	1	.353	.577	.529
Kovac, K. SS	4	1	2	4	0	0	1	0	0	5	2	0	3	.385	.515	.577
Nepomuceno, C. DH	1	1	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	0	0	.460	.550	.740
Azuma, Y. P	5	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	0	2	7	.383	.531	.553
Christen, O. P	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0			
Koley, R. 1B	5	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	.167	.359	.200
Rüdisühli, A. 2B	3	3	0	1	0	0	0	2	1	0	1	0	2	.214	.577	.214
Sato, D. CF,C	1	3	1	0	1	0	0	1	0	2	3	0	0	.300	.563	.400
Grabher, D. LF	3	1	0	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	0	.250	.400	.375
Zurschmitten, S. RF	2	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	4	.000	.375	.000
Gordon, A. RF	2	2	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	0	1	.317	.473	.390
TOTALS	34	15	9	11	4	0	1	4	1	16	13	5	19			

BATTING

2B: Ayala Haro , C. (7, Wenger); Azuma, Y. (5, Dick); Dil, H. (1, Wenger); Sato, D. (1, Wenger).

HR: Kovac, K. (1,5th inning off Wenger 2 on,0 out).

RBI: Ayala Haro , C. 4(19), Kovac, K. 4(13), Rüdisühli, A. (4), Grabher, D. 2(5).

2-out RBI: Ayala Haro , C. 4, Kovac, K..

GIDP: Azuma, Y..

Team RISP: 4-17 (Ayala Haro , C. 2-2, Dil, H. 0-1, Kovac, K. 2-3, Azuma, Y. 0-3, Koley, R. 0-1, Rüdisühli, A. 0-2, Grabher, D. 0-3, Zurschmitten, S. 0-2). Team LOB: 13.

SB: Rüdisühli, A. 2 (4,2nd base off Wenger/Zimmermann); Sato, D. (2,2nd base off Wenger/Zimmermann); Sato, D. (2,2nd base off Wenger/Zimmermann); Dick/Zimmermann).

CS: Rüdisühli, A. (2,3rd base by Dick/Zimmermann).

FIELDING

PB: Sarmiento Reyes, A. 3; Sato, D. 2.

PITCHERS	IP	Н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Gisin, D.	1.2	2	6	0	6	2	0	0-0	14	0.00	.286
Azuma, Y. (W, 1-0)	4.1	4	4	1	2	6	0	0-0	20	3.55	.304
Christen, O.	1.0	1	0	0	0	1	0	0-0	3	4.24	.264
TOTALS	7.0	7	10	1	8	9	0	0-0	37		

PITCHING

WP: Gisin, D. 5

HBP: Lehmann, B. (by Gisin)
Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Gisin, D. 2-1, Azuma, Y. 6-2, Christen, O. 1-0.
Game Scores: Gisin, D. 35.

THUN HUNTERS

HITTERS	AB	R	Н	RBI	2B	3B	HR	SB	CS	TB	BB	K	LOB	AVG	OBP	SLG
Thommen, N. SS	3	3	2	0	0	1	0	0	1	4	2	0	0	.323	.462	.419
Zimmermann, C. C	3	2	1	2	1	0	0	1	0	2	1	0	1	.304	.418	.478
Lehmann, B. 1B	2	3	2	2	0	0	0	2	0	2	1	0	0	.550	.625	.800
Isenschmid, C. 3B,P	3	0	1	2	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	0	.364	.462	.591
Wenger, K. P,CF	3	0	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	1	.341	.462	.439
Dick, S. CF,P,3B	3	1	1	0	1	0	0	0	0	2	1	1	3	.273	.360	.364
Schwendener, C. LF	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	3	3	.125	.263	.125
Jölly, B. RF	4	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	1	.056	.190	.056
Schnider, P. 2B	3	1	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	1	2	0	.083	.185	.083
TOTALS	28	10	7	7	2	1	0	3	1	11	8	9	9			

2B: Dick, S. (2,Azuma); Zimmermann, C. (5,Gisin).
3B: Thommen, N. (1,Azuma).
RBI: Zimmermann, C. 2(8), Lehmann, B. 2(10), Isenschmid, C. 2(9), Wenger, K. (19).
2-out RBI: Zimmermann, C. 2, Lehmann, B., Isenschmid, C., Wenger, K..
Team RISP: 4-10 (Zimmermann, C. 1-2, Lehmann, B. 2-2, Isenschmid, C. 1-2, Wenger, K. 0-1, Dick, S. 0-1, Schwendener, C. 0-1, Jölly, B. 0-1).

BASERUNNING

SB: Lehmann, B. 2 (3,2nd base off Gisin/Sarmiento Reyes ,2nd base off Azuma/Sato); Zimmermann, C. (9,2nd base off Azuma/Sato). CS: Thommen, N. (2,2nd base by Christen/Sato).

E: Schnider, P. (5,pick off); Schwendener, C. (2,mishandle); Thommen, N. 3 (8,ground ball ,ground ball ,ground ball); Wenger, K. (4,pick off); Zimmermann, C. 3 (8,throw ,throw throw). **DP:** 1(Isenschmid C.-Schnider P.-Lehmann B.).

PITCHERS	IP	н	R	ER	BB	SO	HR	PC-ST	BF	ERA	Opp AVG
Wenger, K. (L, 1-5)	4.2	6	9	3	5	2	1	0-0	29	6.82	.385
Dick, S.	2.0	3	6	0	8	2	0	0-0	19	3.52	.235
Isenschmid, C.	0.1	0	0	0	0	1	0	0-0	1	6.75	.315
TOTALS	7.0	9	15	3	13	5	1	0-0	49		

PITCHING

WP: Wenger, K., Dick, S. HBP: Rüdisühli, A. (by Wenger); Sato, D. (by Wenger) Ground Balls-Fly Balls: Wenger, K. 7-4, Dick, S. 3-1, Isenschmid, C. 0-0. Game Scores: Wenger, K. 27.

GAME INFORMATION

Game time: 3:55 Umpires: Martigny Minotaures Field: Thun Allmend

Game Leaders

PLAYER	STATS	GAME SCORES*
1. Kovac, Kurt	2-4, 1 HR, 4 RBI, 1 R, 2 BB	71.00
2. Ayala Haro , Carlos David	2-3, 4 RBI, 2 R, 1 BB	70.00
3. Lehmann, Benjamin	2-2, 2 RBI, 3 R, 1 BB, 2 SB	69.00
4. Thommen, Nolan	2-3, 3 R, 2 BB	68.00
5. Sato, Daiki	1-1, 3 R, 3 BB, 1 SB	66.25

* Batters Formula:
59 + Hits + Runs + .25*Walks + .25*HitByPitch + TotalBases + .25*StolenBases - .25*CaughtStealing + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacFlies + .25*SacHits + RBIs - .25*Strikeouts - .25*Outs
* Pitchers Formula:
50 + 1 point for each out recorded + 2 points for each inning completed after the 4th + 1 point for each strikeout - 2 points for each hit allowed - 4 points for each earned run allowed - 2 points for each unearned run allowed - 1 point for each walk.)



Box Scores produced by www.easyscore.com ®

Play-By-Play

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS II 1ST

Isenschmid pitching

- Sarmiento Reyes Adderly grounded out, shortstop to first. Dil Halvar grounded out, third to first. Kovac Kurt popped out to third.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB

Zürich Challengers II 0, Thun Hunters 0

THUN HUNTERS 1ST

Christen pitching

- Thommen Nolan walked.
- Thommen Nolan safe at second on Sarmiento Reyes Adderly passed ball. Zimmermann Cédric grounded out to first, Thommen Nolan to third.
- Lehmann Benjamin hit by pitch.
- Lehmann Benjamin stole second.

 Thommen Nolan scored on Gisin Dominik wild pitch, Lehmann Benjamin to third.
- Lehmann Benjamin scored on Gisin Dominik wild pitch.
- Isenschmid Christian struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.
- Wenger Kai flied out to center.

Zürich Challengers II 0, Thun Hunters 2

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS II 2ND

Isenschmid pitching

- Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel singled to left center field.
- Koley Ryan safe at first on error by shortstop Thommen Nolan, Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel to second
- Rüdisühli Andreas grounded into fielder's choice to first-shortstop, Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel to third, Koley Ryan out, first to shortstop.
- Rüdisühli Andreas safe at second on Wenger Kai wild pitch.
- Sato Daiki hit by pitch.
- Grabher David grounded into fielder's choice to third, Nepomuceno Carlos Miguel scored, Rüdisühli Andreas out at third, Sato Daiki to second.
- Zurschmitten Simone struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher
- 1 Run, 1 Hit, 1 Error, 2 LOB

Zürich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 2

THUN HUNTERS 2ND

Christen pitching

- Dick Simon walked
- Schwendener Christian struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher. Dick Simon safe at second on Gisin Dominik wild pitch.
- Jölly Benjamin grounded out, shortstop to first, Dick Simon to third.
- Dick Simon scored on Sarmiento Reyes Adderly passed ball.
- Schnider Philipp walked
- Thommen Nolan walked, Schnider Philipp to second.
 Schnider Philipp safe at third on Sarmiento Reyes Adderly passed ball, Thommen Nolan to second.
- Zimmermann Cédric doubled down the right field line, Schnider Philipp scored, Thommen Nolan scored.
- Zimmermann Cédric safe at third on Gisin Dominik wild pitch.

 Lehmann Benjamin singled to center, Zimmermann Cédric scored.
- Isenschmid Christian walked, Lehmann Benjamin to second.
- Lehmann Benjamin safe at third on Gisin Dominik wild pitch, Isenschmid Christian to second. Wenger Kai walked.
- Dick Simon struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.

4 Runs, 2 Hits, 0 Errors, 3 LOB Zürich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 6

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS II 3RD

Isenschmid pitching

- Sarmiento Reyes Adderly safe at first on error by shortstop Thommen Nolan.
- Sarmiento Reves Adderly stole second.
- Dil Halvar flied out to shortstop
- Kovac Kurt walked.
- Azuma Yusuke grounded into double play, second to first, Kovac Kurt out, third to second. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 1 Error, 1 LOB Zürich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 6

THUN HUNTERS 3RD

Christen pitching

- Schwendener Christian struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.
- Jölly Benjamin struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher
- Schnider Philipp grounded out, shortstop to first.

0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Zürich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 6

ZURICH CHALLENGERS II 4TH

Isenschmid pitching

- Koley Ryan lined out to shortstop
- Rüdisühli Andreas grounded out, third to first.
- Sato Daiki doubled to left center field.
- Grabher David walked.
- Zurschmitten Simone struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 2 LOB Zürich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 6

THUN HUNTERS 4TH

Christen pitching

- (Ayala Haro Carlos David in center.)
- (Gordon Alexander in right.)
- (Sato Daiki catching.)
- Thommen Nolan grounded out, second to first.
- Zimmermann Cédric grounded out to first.
- Lehmann Benjamin walked.
- Lehmann Benjamin safe at second on Sato Daiki passed ball.

 Isenschmid Christian singled to left center field, Lehmann Benjamin scored.
- Wenger Kai lined out to shortstop.

1 Run, 1 Hit, 0 Errors, 1 LOB Zürich Challengers II 1, Thun Hunters 7

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS II 5TH

Isenschmid pitching

- Ayala Haro Carlos David safe at first on error by left fielder Schwendener Christian. Dil Halvar doubled down the right field line, Ayala Haro Carlos David to third.
- Kovac Kurt homered to left center field, Ayala Haro Carlos David scored, Dil Halvar scored.
- Azuma Yusuke popped out to pitcher.
- Koley Ryan grounded out, pitcher to first. Rüdisühli Andreas hit by pitch.
- Rüdisühli Andreas stole second
- Sato Daiki walked.
- Rüdisühli Andreas safe at third on error by second baseman Schnider Philipp.
- Sato Daiki to second on defensive indifference.
- Rüdisühli Andreas scored on error by catcher Zimmermann Cédric, Sato Daiki scored.
- Grabher David walked.
- Gordon Alexander singled through the left side, Grabher David to second. Grabher David safe at third on error by pitcher Wenger Kai, Gordon Alexander to second.
- Ayala Haro Carlos David doubled to left center field, Grabher David scored, Gordon Alexander scored.
- Dil Halvar walked.
- (Wenger Kai in center.)
- Kovac Kurt singled to left center field, Ayala Haro Carlos David scored, Dil Halvar to third.
- Azuma Yusuke struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.
 Runs, 5 Hits, 4 Errors, 2 LOB
 Zürich Challengers II 9, Thun Hunters 7

THUN HUNTERS 5TH

Christen pitching

- Dick Simon flied out to center.
- Schwendener Christian struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.
- Jölly Benjamin grounded out, pitcher to first. 0 Runs, 0 Hits, 0 Errors, 0 LOB Zürich Challengers II 9, Thun Hunters 7

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS II 6TH

Isenschmid pitching

- Koley Ryan struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.
- Rüdisühli Andreas walked.
- Rüdisühli Andreas stole second.
- Rüdisühli Andreas caught stealing, safe at third on error by catcher Zimmermann Cédric.
- Sato Daiki walked.
- Sato Daiki stole second.
- Grabher David safe at first on error by shortstop Thommen Nolan, Rüdisühli Andreas scored, Sato Daiki scored.
 Gordon Alexander grounded out to first, Grabher David to second.
- Ayala Haro Carlos David walked
- Dil Halvar walked, Grabher David to third, Ayala Haro Carlos David to second.
- Kovac Kurt flied out to center.

2 Runs, 0 Hits, 2 Errors, 3 LOB Zürich Challengers II 11, Thun Hunters 7

THUN HUNTERS 6TH

Christen pitching

- Schnider Philipp struck out looking, pitcher to catcher.
- Thommen Noian tripled to right center field. Zimmermann Cédric walked.
- Zimmermann Cédric stole second.
- Lehmann Benjamin singled down the left field line, Thommen Nolan scored, Zimmermann Cédric to third.
- Lehmann Benjamin stole second.
- Isenschmid Christian grounded out, second to first, Zimmermann Cédric scored, Lehmann Benjamin to third.
- Wenger Kai struck out swinging, safe at first on Sato Daiki passed ball, Lehmann Benjamin scored. Dick Simon doubled to right center field, Wenger Kai to third.
- Schwendener Christian grounded out, second to first.

3 Runs, 3 Hits, 0 Errors, 2 LOB Zürich Challengers II 11, Thun Hunters 10

ZÜRICH CHALLENGERS II 7TH

Isenschmid pitching

- Azuma Yusuke doubled down the left field line.
- Koley Ryan grounded out, second to first, Azuma Yusuke to third.
- Rüdisühli Andreas safe at third on error by catcher Zimmermann Cédric, Azuma Yusuke scored.
 Sato Daiki walked, Sato Daiki to second on fielder's choice.
- Grabher David grounded out, pitcher to first, Rüdisühli Andreas scored, Sato Daiki to third.
- Gordon Alexander walked, Gordon Alexander to second on fielder's choice.

 Ayala Haro Carlos David singled through the right side, Sato Daiki scored, Gordon Alexander scored.
- Ayala Haro Carlos David safe at second on Dick Simon wild pitch.
- Dil Halvar walked.Kovac Kurt walked, Ayala Haro Carlos David to third, Dil Halvar to second.
- (Dick Simon at third.)
- Azuma Yusuke struck out looking, pitcher to catcher. 4 Runs, 2 Hits, 1 Error, 3 LOB Zürich Challengers II 15, Thun Hunters 10

THUN HUNTERS 7TH

Christen pitching

- Jölly Benjamin grounded out, second to first.
 Schnider Philipp struck out swinging, pitcher to catcher.
 Thommen Nolan singled through the left side.
 Thommen Nolan caught stealing, catcher to second.

0 Runs, 1 Hit, 0 Errors

Zürich Challengers II 15, Thun Hunters 10

Play-By-Play produced by www.easyscore.com $\ensuremath{\mathbb{R}}$